Recd of JAMES BRIAN and ABRAHAM COLLINS, administrators of the estate of MARTHA COLLINS deceased of Lincoln County North Carolina two hundred and nineteen dollars and forty two cents with interest up to this date being in full of my share of said MARTHA COLLINS deceased estate.

November 27, 1832

Test CHARLOTTE YEARWOOD P. E. COLLINS

===

PASCHALL E. COLLINS receipt \$219.42

Recd of **JAMES BRIAN JR**, administrator of the estate of **MARTHA COLLINS** deceased. Twelve dollars in part due me on estate.

P. E. COLLINS May 21, 1832

===

P. Collins \$12.00

Recd of **JAMES BRIAN JR**, administrator of the estate of **MARTHA COLLINS**, deceased, seventy eight dollars and ninety two cents in part of her share of the estate.

January 5, 1832

PASCHAL E. COLLINS

===

PASCHALL E. COLLINS \$78.92

Recd of **JAMES BRIAN JR**, administrator of the estate of **MARTHA COLLINS**, deceased, twenty four dollars in part due her.

March 30, 1832 P. E. COLLINS

===

P. E. COLLINS Rect \$24.00

The hand writing proved by the oath of J. B. HARRY.

State of North Carolina Lincoln County

January Sessions 1821

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we **JAMES** [BRIAN] BRYAN & ABRAHAM COLLINS Jr. & **JOSHUA ROBERTS** Sr. are held and firmly bound unto **PETER HOYLE** Esquire, chairman of said court, in the sum of one thousand pounds, current money, to be paid to the said **PETER HOYLE** or his successors;

To the which payment well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Sealed with our seals, and dated this 19th day of January Anno Domini 1821.

The condition of this obligation is such that if the above bounden JAMES BRYAN, & ABRAHAM COLLINS Jr. administrator of all and singular the goods and chattels rights and credits of PATSY [MARTHA] COLLINS deceased to make or cause to be made a true and perfect inventory of all and singular the goods chattels rights credits or possessions which have or shall come to the hands knowledge or possession of the said JAMES BRYAN & ABRAHAM COLLINS Jr. or into the hands or possession of any person or persons for him and the same so made do exhibit or cause to be exhibited into Mecklenburg County court within the time prescribed by law after the date of these presents and the same goods chattels and credits and all other the goods channels and credits of the deceased at the time her death or which at any time thereafter shall come into the hands or positions of the said JAMES BRYAN & ABRAHAM **COLLINS** Jr. or into the hands or possession of any other person or persons for him well and truly administer according to law and further do make or cause to be made a true and just account of his said administration agreeable to law after the date of these presents and all the rest and residue of the said goods channels and credits with shall be found remaining the said administrators account parentheses the same being first love by the governor and council supervisor County Court deliver and pay under such person or persons respectively has the same show me to pursuant to the true intent and meaning of the Act in that case made and provided and if it shall appear that any will or Testament was made by the deceased and the executor or executor is there in named do exhibit the same in court making a request to have it allowed and approved of accordingly if the said JAMES BRYAN, ABRAHAM COLLINS Jr. above bounded being there on to required to render and deliver the said letters on administration (approbation of such Testament being first had and made in the said court) then this obligation to be bored otherwise to remain in full force and virtue.

JAMES BRIAN ABRAHAM COLLINS JOSHUA ROBERTS

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

JAMES BRIANTS

Administrator of

PATSY COLLINS, deceased

Bond 1821

The

An inventory of property of **PATSY COLLINS**, deceased.

[INVENTORY]

Negro woman named DELSA & her child Negro girl named LUBERTY

Taken the 2nd day of March 1821

JAMES BRIAN, approved **A**. Collins, Administrator

An inventory of the property sold at the sale of PATSY COLLINS, deceased.

~~~~~~~~

There will be sold at **ABRAHAM COLLINS** on Friday the  $2^{nd}$  day of March, all the personal property of **PATSY COLLINS**, deceased. Terms of sale will be made known that day.

February 10, 1821

JAMES BRIAN ] ABRAHAM COLLINS ] administrators

State of North Carolina Lincoln County

April Sessions 1823

Ordered by Court that ABNER MCAFEE, JOHN TUCKER & ROBERT HUNTER, Esquires, or any two of them be a committee to settle the estate of PATSY COLLINS, deceased, with JAMES BRIAN & ABRAM COLLINS Administrators of said estate & make report to next court.

Witness, VARDRY MCBEE, CC

Vandue List

ABRAHAM COLLINS, Jr.
JAMES BRIAN
LUDWELL COLLINS
SUSANAH COLLINS

LUDWELL COLLINS, clerk

WILLIAM COLLINS, crier

JAMES BRIAN
A. COLLINS Jr. Admininstrators

Sworn to by **JAMES BRIANT** Witness **V. MCBEE** 

Settlement of the estate of **PATSY COLLINS**, deceased

July Session, 1823

State of North Carolina Lincoln County

April Sessions 1821

A return of the estate of **PATSY** Collins, deceased, by the administrators of said estate.

A true copy from the records,

Witness, **VARDRY MCBEE**, CC

| ###### |   | #     | #   | # ##### |      | ####### | #  |   | #  |     | ##### |     | ####### |      | #  |         | #   |
|--------|---|-------|-----|---------|------|---------|----|---|----|-----|-------|-----|---------|------|----|---------|-----|
| #      | # | ##    | ##  | #       | #    | #       | ## | ŧ | #  |     | #     | #   | #       | #    | #7 | <b></b> | ##  |
| #      | # | # # : | # # | #       |      | #       | #  | # | #  |     | #     |     | #       | #    | #  | # #     | # # |
| ###### |   | # #   | #   | #       | #### | #####   | #  | # | #  |     | #     |     | #       | #    | #  | #       | #   |
| #      | # | #     | #   | #       | #    | #       | #  | # | #  |     | #     |     | #       | #    | #  |         | #   |
| #      | # | #     | #   | #       | #    | #       | #  |   | ## | ### | #     | #   | #       | #    | #  |         | #   |
| ###### |   | #     | #   | #       | #### | ####### | #  |   | #  | ### | ##:   | ### | ###     | #### | #  |         | #   |

Transcribed from original documents by Brent R. Brian & Martha M. Brian.

This document and others can be found on our website:

#### **BMGEN**

We claim COPYLEFT on the documents that we publish that are our original work.

COPYLEFT "rules" can be reviewed on the web site:

#### <u>GNU Free Documentation License</u>

In short, use what you like. But if you use our stuff, mention us as the source.

Brent R. Brian
Martha M. Brian
BrianMitchellGenealogy@gmail.com